Robbie McCraw Chairman

Ralph J. "Bob" Martin

Joe Webb



Rex HillVice-Chairman

Dr. Thomas W. Littrell

Phillip McCraw

RESOLUTION TO GRANT AN EXEMPTION FROM CARROLL COUNTY REAS ESTATE TAXES FOR ACTIVE PROJECTS OF THE FULLER CENTER FOUR HOUSING OF GREATER CARROLL COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Fuller Center for Housing of Greater Carroll County is the local branch of the Fuller Center, a 501-C3 charity dedicated to the belief that all people deserve at least a simple, decent, and affordable place to live; and

WHEREAS, our Carroll County branch typically has a few ongoing, active projects that during execution provide valuable experience as instructional supplies for student workers and upon completion affordable housing for Carroll County residents; and

WHEREAS, the free cashflow available to the organization to complete its active projects is limited and exemption from local real estate taxes for active projects would assist with their completion, and upon project completion it is expected that each project will become active on the Carroll County real estate rolls in the name of a proud new owner;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HERBY PROCLAIMED so long as it maintains its active 501-c3 charity status and actively works to match its completed project with deserving new owners, that the Fuller Center, Greater Carroll County be exempt from Carroll County real estate taxes beginning with tax year 2018.

Robbie McCraw - Chair, Carroll C	ounty Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	
Steven Truitt - Clerk Carroll Count Adopted this 24th day of Septemb	•